INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
DLAS MODELS
(No Coil Cabinet)
DGAT & DGAM MODELS
(With Built--In Coil Cabinet)
For Installation In:
1. Manufactured (Mobile) Homes
2. Recreational Vehicles & Park

Installation and service personnel are required by some
states to be licensed.
Personsnot qualified shall not install this equipment or
interpret these instructions.
NOTE
The words “Shall” or “Must” indicate a requirement which is
essential to satisfactory and safe product performance.
The words “Should” or “May” indicate a recommendation or
advicewhich is not essential andnot requiredbut whichmay
be useful or helpful.
6
FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
TABLE 1 — Furnace Specifications
DGAM — Automatic ignition — with Built--in Coil Cabinet — 4 Ton -- A/C Ready
Model No. Factory Equipped for use with: Input/BTUH Output/BTUH
DGAM056BDE NATURAL GAS 56,000 46,000
DGAM075BDE NATURAL GAS 75,000 61,000
DGAT — Automatic Ignition — with Built--in Coil Cabinet — 3 Ton -- A/C Ready
Model No. Factory Equipped for use with: Input/BTUH Output/BTUH
DGAT056BDE NATURAL GAS 56,000 46,000
DGAT070BDE NATURAL GAS 70,000 57,000
DGAT075BDE NATURAL GAS 75,000 61,000
DGAT090BDE NATURAL GAS 90,000 72,000
DLAS — Automatic Ignition — Heating Only — No Coil Cabinet
Model No. Factory Equipped for use with: Input/BTUH Output/BTUH
DLAS056BDE PROPANE 56,000 47,000
DLAS075BDE PROPANE 75,000 62,000